
SERVING DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2017 

 Altar 

Flowers 

$40. 

Paper 

Sponsor 

$30. 

Greeters 

Coffee Host 

Acolytes/ 

Video 

Lay Readers 

(Communion 

Assistant) 

Ushers 

(Head Usher in bold)  
Child Care 

10:30 Service 

Only 

Tellers 

(Head Teller 

in bold) 

October 1 

8:30 

 Service 

 

10:30 

 Service 

 

 

 

Bernhard 

 

 

 

Ramer 

 

 

Jeanette Bomberger 

 

 

Grube Family 

 

Coffee Host 

Nina Laliberte &  

Linda Bear 

 

Evan Benedict 

 

 

Quinn Klepper 

 

Video 

Dave Albin 

 

Sue Hindes 

 

 

Steve Haun 

(Darrell Gerke,  

Nancy Myers,  

Diane Gerlach) 

Burnell Hostetter 

Dave Dumeyer,  

Bob Traup, Rich Kautter 

 

John Hay 

 Cindy Donell,  

Rick Long,  

Rodger Myers 

 

 

 

Dianne Coons &  

TBD 

  

 

 

 

Ron Crawford 

Don & Laura 

Wierschke 

October 8 

8:00  

Service 

 

10:30 

Service 

   

 

King  

   

 

Open  

 

Mary Shelly 

 

 

Pat Brady 

 

Coffee Host 

Mitch Gunzenhauser 

Elisabeth 

Chapman 

 

Claire Flood  

 

Video 

Quinn/Riley 

Klepper 

 

Mark Rosen 

 

 

Brenda Stover 

(Dave Aulenbach, 

Joan Oberrender, 

Linda Bear) 

Ed Blough 

Helen & Joe Auchey, 

Sue Hindes 

 

Darrell Gerke 

Todd Benedict, 

Don & Laura Wierschke, 

Dave Wise  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dave Wise 

Cindy Donell  

Doug Searle 

October 15 

8:00  

Service 

 

10:30 

 Service 

 

 

 

Arlene  

Miller  

 

 

 

Open 

 

Dick & Marilyn 

Heim 

 

 

Rodger & Nancy 

Myers 

 

Coffee Host 

Sue Wise 

 

Ian Flood 

 

 

Bradley Green 

 

Video 

Randy Miller 

 

Doug Rhoads 

 

 

Pat Brady 

(Al & Diane Ramer, 

Jennifer Pipkin) 

Scott Hetrick 

Horst & Lisa Bernhard, 

Mary Hetrick 

 

Joe Adams 

Jim Paternoster,  

Bob Shirk 

Tom & Barb Williams 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lisa Nelson 

Jo Stone 

Marvin Hoover 

October 22 

8:00 

Service 

 

10:30 

Service 

 

 

 

Metzinger 

 

 

 

Open 

Horst & Lisa 

Bernhard 

 

 

Jim Paternoster 

 

Coffee Host 

Randy Miller & 

Darlene Smeltz 

Melissa Grube 

 

 

Riley Klepper 

 

Video 

Ian Flood 

Diane Gerlach 

 

 

Dave Wise 

(Brenda Stover,  

Millie Gundel,  

Lisa Nelson) 

Dick Heim 

Jere Grube 

Doug & Sue Rhoads 

 

Phil Houseal 

Ron Crawford.  

Bill Grove, Doug Grow, 

Mitch Gunzenhauser 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Burnell Hostetter 

Jon Wright 

Tom Williams 

October 29 

 

10:00 

Service 

 

 

Grube 

 

 

Open 

 

 

Wayne & Melodie 

Dearolf 

 

Coffee Host 

Helen Auchey 

 

 

Christian 

Benedict 

 

 

Video 

Dave Albin 

 

 

Darrell Gerke 

(Randy Miller,  

Rick & Deb Long) 

 

 

Bob Wildasin 

Jeanette Bomberger 

Nina Laliberte,  

Adele King 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ted Symonds 

Donna Dumeyer 

Jeanette 

Bomberger 

Altar Guild:  Donna Dumeyer, Alane Klepper, Mary Hetrick, Pam Houseal, Lisa Bernhard, Sue Rhoads Wine Sponsor ($30):  Deibler 


